



Derry City & Strabane
District Council

Comhairle
**Chathair Dhoire &
Cheantar an tSratha Báin**

Derry Cittie & Strabane
Destrack Coouncil

Ref: FOI / 762

13th September 2016

Ms

Email: @yahoo.co.uk

Dear Ms

Freedom of Information Act 2000 Request Re: Funeral of Bishop Daly

Derry City and Strabane District Council acknowledges your request for further information received 5th September 2016 in relation to our response regarding the above.

1. I ask that you provide under Freedom of Information details of our Mayor, Mrs McClintock's calendar event for the afternoon of Thursday, 11th August 2016.

Response: Diary entries for the afternoon of 11 August 2016:

- Britain in Bloom Judging Day
- Hillcrest Trust Men's Shed & Recycled Teenagers Exhibition
- Leafair Community Association's Fun Day

The Hillcrest event was cancelled at short notice and the Leafair Community Association Fun Day invitation was brought forward.

2. Whilst I understand that the rest of my request does not fall under FOI, I also request a statement from Mayor, explaining why she was not able to attend the funeral of Bishop Edward Daly.

Response: I refer you to our response to your request of 05th September 2016 and would confirm that the Mayor advises that she was unavailable to attend the funeral of Bishop Edward Daly.

Derry

C/o Council Offices
98 Strand Road
Derry
BT48 7NN

Strabane

C/o Council Offices
47 Derry Road
Strabane
BT82 8DY

+44 (0) 2871 253 253
info@derrystrabane.com
www.derrystrabane.com

f Derry City & Strabane District Council
@dcsdcouncil

If you are dissatisfied with our response you have rights of review and appeal; these rights consist of two review processes.

Firstly our internal review procedure is available by contacting:

John Kelpie
Chief Executive
Derry City and Strabane District Council
98 Strand Road
Derry BT48 7NN
Tel 028 71253253 or email john.kelpie@derrystrabane.com

Secondly, you can appeal directly by contacting the Information Commissioner at:

Information Commissioner
Wycliffe House
Water Lane
Wilmslow
CHESHIRE SK9 5AF
Tel: 0303 123 1113 (local rate) or email: casework@ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely
On behalf of the Chief Executive

Lead Democratic Services and Improvement Officer



Derry

C/o Council Offices
98 Strand Road
Derry
BT48 7NN

Strabane

C/o Council Offices
47 Derry Road
Strabane
BT82 8DY

+44 (0) 2871 253 253
info@derrystrabane.com
www.derrystrabane.com

 Derry City & Strabane District Council
 @dcsdcouncil